MEDIA INFORMATION



29/03/2019 - No 10

Invitation to ADAC GT Masters Media Day in Oschersleben

- Presentation of year ahead for ADAC GT Masters, ADAC GT4 Germany, ADAC TCR Germany and ADAC Formula 4
- ADAC Press Conference 8th April, Oschersleben
- The Motorsport Arena Oschersleben will also present its programme for the year

Dear Sir/Madame, Dear Colleagues,

The ADAC GT Masters is extremely well placed for the 2019 season with drivers of more than 30 supercars made by eight different manufacturers ready to fight for the title. The new ADAC GT4 Germany will also be a fine addition to a support programme that already includes the ADAC TCR Germany, the ADAC Formula 4 and the Porsche Carrera Cup Deutschland. During pre-season testing from April 8th to 10th at the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben, teams and drivers from the ADAC's four race series will prepare for the season opener scheduled to take place at the venue on the weekend of 26th - 28th April.

In conjunction with the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben, we would like to invite you to attend the Media Day on Monday, 8th April when you will be able to get all first-hand information in the pit lane and paddock . Drivers and Team Principals as well as representatives from the ADAC will speak about the upcoming season during a Press Conference to be held at 12:00 noon in the Jockel-Klein-Halle in the hotel at the Motorsport Arena. Germany's most northerly racetrack, the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben, will also disseminate information about its activities and programme for the year ahead.

Key points for ADAC GT Masters Media Day, 8th April 2019 (subject to change)

8:00–09:00 am:	Test Session 1 ADAC GT4 Germany
9:05–10:55 am:	Test Session 1 ADAC GT Masters
11:00–12:00 am:	Test Session 2 ADAC GT4 Germany
12:00–1:00 pm:	Press Conference in Hotel Motorsport Arena
12:30–1:30 pm:	Test Session 2 ADAC GT Masters
1:35–2:35 pm:	Test Session 3 ADAC GT4 Germany
2:40–3:40 pm:	Test Session 3 ADAC GT Masters
3:45–4:45 pm:	Test Session 4 ADAC GT4 Germany
4:50–6:00 pm:	Test Session 4 ADAC GT Masters

Please see attachment for full details of test schedule.

Press conference topics and speakers

• ADAC Sports President Hermann Tomczyk and Thomas Voss, ADAC Head of Motorsport and Classic will preview the year ahead for the ADAC GT Masters, the new ADAC GT4 Germany, the ADAC Formula 4 and the ADAC TCR Germany



MEDIA INFORMATION



• Q&A session with ADAC GT Masters champion **Robert Renauer** and **Marvin Kirchhöfer** (he finished third overall in 2018) and with series newcomer, **Fabian Vettel** (younger brother of four-time Formula 1 world champion, Sebastian Vettel)

• Q&A session about the ADAC GT4 Germany with YouTube star and McLaren driver, **Felix von der Laden**

• A look ahead to the opening weekend of the ADAC GT Masters in the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben

• **Ralph Bohnhorst**, CEO of the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben, will present details of the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben's programme and events for the 2019 season

Accreditation for the ADAC GT Masters Media Day is only possible online at www.adac.de/motorsport-akkreditierung. Please note that accreditation for the Media Day is also needed by media representatives who are already permanently accredited to the ADAC GT Masters for the 2019 season. All those interested in filming, please apply for the necessary licence at presse@motorsportarena.com.

We look forward to welcoming you to the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben, April 8th, 2019.

Yours sincerely,

Kay-Oliver	Langendorff
------------	-------------

Oliver Runschke

Markus Specht

DMS

ADAC GT Masters race meetings in 2019 *

26/04/19 - 28/04/19	Motorsport Arena Oschersleben
17/05/19 – 19/05/19	Autodrom Most (CZ)
07/06/19 - 09/06/19	Red Bull Ring (A)
09/08/19 - 11/08/19	Circuit Zandvoort (NL)
16/08/19 - 18/08/19	Nürburgring
13/09/19 – 15/09/19	Hockenheimring Baden-Württemberg
27/09/19 - 29/09/19	Sachsenring

* subject to change

Further information can be found at www.adac.de/gt-masters

Media Contacts:

ADAC e.V.

KARCHER

Oliver Runschke, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

motorsport

postcon=

X CAMP DAVID

DEKRA

www.adac.de/gt-masters www.adac.de/motorsport

Audi Sport

KÜHNE+NAGEL